

j

ITEM NO.8

Court No.7

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14791-
14794/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15.5.2009 in WP No.256(S/B) of 2008
and 26.5.2009 in RP 115/2009 and order dated 23/04/2009 in WP No. 256(S/
B)/2008 & dated 8.5.2009 in CMA 45609/2009 in WP No. 256(S/B) /2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

LAXMI KANT SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Dasti service in addition.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master