

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14791-14794/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in RP No. 115/2009 & WP No.256/2008 & CMA No. 45609/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

LAXMI KANT SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete by Dasti. Learned counsel for the respondent appeared and seeks time to file counter affidavit.
List the matter on 30.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar