

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14791-14794/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in WP No.256/2008 dated 08/05/2009 in WP No.256/2008,CMA No.45609/2009 dated 15/05/2009 in WP No.256/2008 dated 26/05/2009 in WP No.256/2008,RP No.115/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

LAXMI KANT SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.  
For Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinay K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Millind Kumar,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the time of call, counsel for the petitioner is not present.

Mr. Patwalia, learned senior counsel on instructions inform the Court that the petition filed by the petitioner before the High Court challenging the order of dismissal is fixed today for hearing.

The matters are adjourned for three weeks to find out the decision of that case.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER